- 2 -
1、Record of Revision
NO. Content Page Date
1 Preliminary Specification was first issued 2 2018/12/20
- 3 -
2、Table of Content
NO. Content Page
1 Record of Revision 2
2 Table of Content 3
3 Module Numbering System 4
4 Application 5
5 Feature 5
6 General Specifications 6
7 Pin Assignment 8
8 Mechanical Characteristic 11
9 Reliability Test 13
10 Function Test 14
11 Appearance Inspection 14
12 Appearance Specification 15
13 Mechanical Drawing 16
14 Packaging 17
- 6 -
6、General Specifications
6.1 Touch Panel General Specifications
NO. Item Specifications Unit
1 Touch Panel Size 4.3(Diagonal) inch
2 Structure G+G
3 View Area 96.04*54.86 mm
4 Outline Dimension 105.5(H)x67.20(V)x1.43(D) mm
5 Transparency 85% Min
6 Surface Hardness ≥6H
7 Driver IC FT5426DQ8
8 Detect Points 5
9 Interface I2C
10 Power supply 2.8-3.3 v
11 Operating Temperature -20~70 ℃
12 Storage Temperature -30~80 ℃
13 ESD
Air ±8 KV
Contact ±4 KV
14 ROHS Compliance OK
- 8 -
7、 Pin Assignment
7.1 TP Pin Assignment
Pin No. Symbol I/O Description
1 VDD(3.3V) - Power supply
2 GND - System ground
3 INT(3.3V) O Interrupt signal, active low, asserted to request
Host start a new transcation
4 SDA(3.3V) I/O I2C data signal
5 SCL(3.3V) I/O I2C clock signal
6 RST(3.3V) I External reset signal, active low
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
- 11 -
8、Mechanical Characteristic
NO. Item Condition Specifications
1 Operating Force Finger≦10g
Satisfy-
1.Optical Characteristics
2.Electrical Characteristics
Appearance-
1.Ignore test area
2.No mechanical damage
2 Impact
30.0ФDIA.Steel
Ball/132g/Height=27cm/1 time,
Impact at center area
- 12 -
NO. Item Condition Specifications
3 Static Load
5000g within 10cmФ area for
30sec
Satisfy-
1. Optical Characteristics

SAT INTERNATIONAL CO.,LTD.
ÓAll Rights Reserved 18/18 Rev.B
8. Numbering System
--- ---
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
NO. Definition Specifications
A LCM Product NO. SAT INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD.
B Display monitor opposite
angle line size
Unit : inch
(size<10inch:take two integers;size>=10inch:takes three
integers)
C LCD Brands
AU-AUO；CP-CPT；IV-IVO；TM-TIANMA；HS-HSD;
CM-CMO；BO-BOE；AT--INNOLUX；
D Interface PIN Number Arabic numerals from 01 to 99
E LCD Type
A--Alternated Video Signal;
D--Data Video Signal;
H--High Definition ;
I--IPS
F Backlight LED Number Arabic numerals from 01 to 99
G Backlight Color Are Include R1、R2、Y0、Y1、B1、B2;
H Structure Size Include module length and width size
I Interface Mode
T:TTL
L:LVDS
M:MIPI
J FPC Length It represents the length of FPC with three figures, divided into
long rows ,middle rows and short rows
K View Angles
Z : represent narrow viewing angle
K : represent wide viewing angle
I : represent all viewing angle
L Operating Mode
D: DE mode
V: VSD mode
F: Inverting mode
N: No mode requirements
M Suffix
1. NULL ;
2. TP/CTP-- Touch panel;
3. other--Insignificance
SAT043AT40D08B2-30671T051KN